CITY OF COSTA MESA

CALIFORNIA 92628-1200 P.0. BOX 1200

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

December 20, 2013
OCCU-MED, LTD

Attn: Sean Edin

2121 W. Bullard Ave.

Fresno, CA 93711

Dear Mr. Edin:

RE: Amendment Number One

Enclosed, for your records, is the amendment number one to the
professional services agreement for OCCU-MED, LTD to provide
medical review services.

Sincerely,

Brenda Green
City Clerk

Enclosure (1)

77 FAIR DRIVE
PHONE: (714)754-5225 + TDD: (714)754-5244 - www.costamesaca.gov



AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR MEDICAL REVIEW

This Amendment is made and entered into this 1st day of December, 2013
(“Effective Date”) by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (*“City”) and OCCU-MED, LTD, a California Corporation (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, Consultant and City entered into an agreement dated August 31,
2012, for Consultant to provide services relating to coordinating and reviewing medical
pre-employment placement exams with candidates and the designated medical facility,
making hiring recommendations to the City and review invoices and directly billing the
medical facility (the “Agreement”) which will expire on November 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Parties understand that City will issue a Request For Proposals
(“RFP”) for the services provided under the Agreement which is anticipated to complete
on or about March 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Consultant and City desire to extend the term of the Agreement so
that the services thereunder continue uninterrupted until the RFP process completes on or
about March 30, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of -
which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement set forth in Section 4.1 of the Agreement shall
be extended through March 30, 2014.

2. The compensation set forth in Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be
increased by an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500)
for the services rendered during the extended term,

3. All terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning and use as set
forth in the Agreement.
4, All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict

with this Amendment and previous Amendments, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hand by their duly
authorized representatives as of the day and vear first above written.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

| AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
OCCU-MED



CITY OF COSTA MESA,
A municipal corporation

omas R. Hatch, Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

City Clerk and exttofficio Clerk
of the City of Costa Mesa

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Project Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

owe: L2113

Date: 11-!1‘[-(/[3

Date: l""/ -5// >

Date: |2 !0:‘ !17)

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
OCCU-MED





